## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert Eiben	06/03/2011
Peter Schuster	06/07/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH	
Street Address:	dress: Dusseldorfer Strasse 23-27	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-68219	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13034756

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-809-2234 Email: ipmail@lanxess.com Correspondent Name: Nicanor A. Kohncke Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P00700068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Dinkins

Total Attachments: 1

source=P007 00068 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 026649 FRAME: 0329

501606209

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. EIBEN Robert of Im Dornhaag 5, D-68623 Lampertheim, Germany
- SCHUSTER Peter of Ziegeleistraße 12, D-67122 Altrip, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Rhein Chemie Rheinau GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at Düsseldorfer Strasse 23-27, D-68219 Mannheim, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled USSN: 13/034,756 Filed: February 25, 2011

Novel weather-resistant polyurethane casting compounds, a process for preparation thereof and use thereof

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

Inventors/Erfinder

Jum F, 2011

2 P Solvista

P007 00068-US

PATENT RECORDED: 07/26/2011 REEL: 026649 FRAME: 0330